

City of Albuquerque

Albuquerque/Bernalillo County Government Center One Civic Plaza Albuquerque, NM 87102

Letter of Introduction

President

Council President, Pat Davis, District 6 Vice-President, Diane G. Gibson, District 7

Lan Sena, District 1; Isaac Benton, District 2 Klarissa J. Peña, District 3; Brook Bassan, District 4 Cynthia D. Borrego, District 5; Trudy E. Jones, District 8 Don Harris, District 9

Monday, November 16, 2020

3:00 PM

1. **COMMUNICATIONS**

a.	EC-20-202	Mayor's Appointment of Ms. Jennifer Roth to the Senior Affairs Advisory Council
		To be heard at the Council Meeting on 12/7/2020
b.	EC-20-203	Mayor's Appointment of Dr. Bernadine Hernández to the Arts Board
		To be heard at the Council Meeting on 12/7/2020
C.	EC-20-204	Mayor's Appointment of Mr. James L. Hartogensis to the Albuquerque Housing Authority Board
		To be heard at the Council Meeting on 12/7/2020
d.	EC-20-205	Mayor's Appointment of Ms. Dubra F. Karnes-Padilla to the Senior Affairs Advisory Council
		To be heard at the Council Meeting on 12/7/2020
e.	EC-20-206	Approval of the First Supplemental Agreement to add monies for FY21 Outside Counsel Legal Services Between Lorenz Law and the City of Albuquerque
		To be heard at the Council Meeting on 12/7/2020
f.	EC-20-207	Approval of the Agreement for FY21 outside Counsel Legal Services between Walz & Associates, P.C. and the City of Albuquerque
		To be heard at the Council Meeting on 12/7/2020
g.	EC-20-208	Approval of the Second Supplemental Agreement to add monies for FY21 outside Counsel Legal Services between YLaw P.C. and the City of Albuquerque

Pres	ident	Letter of introduction November 16,
		To be heard at the Council Meeting on 12/7/2020
h.	EC-20-209	Approval of the First Supplemental Agreement to add monies for FY21 outside Counsel Legal Services between John Stiff and Associates and the City of Albuquerque
		To be heard at the Council Meeting on 12/7/2020
i.	EC-20-210	Approval of the Hiland Plaza Development Agreement with Greater Albuquerque Housing Partnership (GAHP) to Utilize HUD HOME Funding Towards the Development of a Multi-Family Rental Housing Project
		To be heard at the Council Meeting on 12/7/2020
j.	EC-20-211	Lease Agreement between the Albuquerque Hispano Chamber of Commerce and the City of Albuquerque
		To be heard at the Council Meeting on 12/7/2020
k.	EC-20-212	Albuquerque Arts Board Recommendation to Support Race Healing and History Project (RHHP) Community Solutions Table Recommendations regarding La Jornada
		To be heard at the Council Meeting on 12/7/2020
I.	OC-20-16	2020 Update of Neighborhood Sign Manual
		To be heard at the Council Meeting on 12/7/2020
2.	INTRODUCT	IONS
a.	<u>O-20-40</u>	Prohibiting Persons From Interfering With Or Impeding The City's Enforcement Of Public Health Laws, Orders Or Restrictions (Benton, Borrego)
		To be heard at the Council Meeting on 12/7/2020
b.	R-20-113	Establishing Federal Programming And Policy Priorities For The City Of Albuquerque For Federal Fiscal Years 2021/2022 (Peña)
		To be heard at the Council Meeting on 12/7/2020
c.	R-20-114	Establishing Legislative And Budget Priorities For The City Of Albuquerque For The 55th New Mexico State Legislature (Peña)
		To be heard at the Council Meeting on 12/7/2020
d.	R-20-115	Requesting That The Congress Of The United States Of America Continue The Public Health Emergency Leave Provisions Of The

		Emergency Family And Medical Leave Expansion Act Through December 31st, 2021 (Bassan)
		To be heard at the Council Meeting on 12/7/2020
e.	<u>R-20-116</u>	Amending R-17-233, Enactment Number R-2017-095, To Extend The Effective Date Of The Interim Procedures While The Neighborhood Association Recognition Ordinance Is Updated (Benton)
		To be heard at the Council Meeting on 12/7/2020
f.	<u>R-20-117</u>	Adjusting Fiscal Year 2020 Appropriations For Certain Funds And Programs To Provide For Actual Expenditures And Adjusting Fiscal Year 2021 Operating And One-Year Objectives (Benton, by request)
		To be heard at the Council Meeting on 12/7/2020